



RETURN BIDS TO :
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À :
Bid Receiving - Réception des soumissions:

Correctional Service Canada (CSC) – Service
correctionnel Canada (SCC)
Contracts and Materiel Services
3427 Faithfull Avenue
Saskatoon SK
S7K 8H6

ATTENTION: Claudette Chabot

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

Proposal to: Correctional Service Canada

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Proposition à: Service Correctionnel du Canada

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments — Commentaires :

Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution

Correctional Service Canada (CSC)
Contracts and Materiel Services

Title — Sujet: Supply, Delivery and Installation of Aluminum Clad Vinyl and Fiberglass Windows	
Solicitation No. — No. de l'invitation 21C50-19-2903755-A	
Solicitation Amendment No. — No. de modification de l'invitation 003	Date: October 8, 2019
GETS Reference No. — No. de Référence de SEAG 21C50-19-2903755-A	
Solicitation Closes — L'invitation prend fin at /à : 14 :00 CST / heure normale du centre on / le : October 15, 2019 / 15 octobre 2019	
F.O.B. — F.A.B. Plant – Usine: ___ Destination: ___ Other-Autre: ___	
Address Enquiries to — Soumettre toutes questions à: Claudette Chabot Claudette.Chabot@csc-scc.gc.ca	
Telephone No. – No de téléphone: 306-659-9255	Fax No. – No de télécopieur:
Destination of Goods, Services and Construction: Destination des biens, services et construction: Bowden Institution, Innisfail AB	
Instructions: See Herein Instructions : Voir aux présentes	



Solicitation Amendment 003 is issued to:

1. Respond to questions 1 through 4 received during the solicitation period;
-
-

1. Respond to questions 1 through 4 receive during the solicitation process

Question 1:

Under section 08 51 10 – Plastic Windows; you have listed brand names of 3 suppliers. After reviewing the specs we are confident that our products meeting your requirements. Can you confirm if our bid would be considered if we were to submit a proposal? (Section 4.0 of ITT suggests no substitution to brand will be allowed without approval from CORCAN Construction)

Answer 1:

The suppliers were named for reference only. The bidders are to be aligned to the windows specifications and the terms and conditions of the ITT.

Question 2:

Are the windows required in Dual Pane or Triple Pane? In windows specifications 08 51 10 (2.4) it calls for Dual Pane and in Glazing section 08 80 50 (2.1 – 2) it calls for Triple Unit. Please clarify?

Answer 2:

Plastic Windows 08 51 10 (2.4.1) – Dual paned is required.
Glazing – 08 80 50 (2.1.2) – Dual Pane is required.

Question 3:

5 mm Tempered glass specified under 08 51 10 but not under Glazing – 08 80 50. Is tempered required?

Answer 3:

Plastic Windows 08 51 10 – 5mm Tempered Glass is required.
Glazing – 08 80 50 – 5mm Tempered Glass is required.

Question 4:

Window types P and Q are required with Jamb Extensions, not the rest. Could you please clarify on wall sections / jamb sizes?

Answer 4:

See attached revised drawing A206 noting jamb approximate dimensions.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.